
 
 

LANKA MINERAL SANDS LIMITED 
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY & COMMERCE 

GOVERNMENT OF SRI LANKA 

 

SALE OF HEAVY MINERAL SANDS 
INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING 

  
 The Chairman of Ministry Tender Committee, on behalf of Lanka Mineral Sands Limited, invites sealed bids 

from Foreign Parties who are interested in buying following heavy mineral sands available at the Factory in 

Pulmoddai of Sri Lanka. The Local Parties, who wish to purchase the products and export or add further value 

to the products, could also submit their bids.  

 

The products are sold by two separate tenders and relevant details of both tenders are given below. The Parties 

are able to submit the bids for the products to which they are interested for purchase.    

  

TENDER REFERENCE NO:  LMS/MKT/TDR/18/10   

    

PRODUCTS   

QUANTITY 

(Metric Tonne)    

   

BID   SECURITY 

PACKAGE AND 

TERMS OF 

DELIVERY 

DATE & TIME OF 

TENDER CLOSING 

AND OPENING  

1 

 

  Ilmenite  
(HS 2614 00 10) 

  

10,000 

 

 LKR 26,850,000.00  

or 

 USD150,000.00   

In Bulk 

Exw- IRZ Plant 

 

 29/ 01/ 2019  

    At 1400 hrs.  

  

 TENDER REFERENCE NO: LMS/MKT/TDR/18/11 

    

PRODUCTS   

QUANTITY 

(Metric Tonne)    

   

BID   SECURITY 

PACKAGE AND 

TERMS OF 

DELIVERY 

DATE & TIME OF 

TENDER CLOSING 

AND OPENING  

1 

 

  Ilmenite  
(HS 2614 00 10) 

  

10,000 

 

 LKR 26,850,000.00  

or 

 USD150,000.00   

In Bulk 

Exw- IRZ Plant 

 

 06/ 02/ 2019  

    At 1400 hrs.  

 

The complete Bidding Documents of each tenders are published in the official websites www.industry.gov.lk and  

www.lankamineralsands.com. The interested parties could visit the websites and download the Bidding 

Documents free of charge for reference.  

 

Prescribed Bidding Forms authenticated and issued by the Seller should only be used for submission of bids.  

The Bidding Forms of each Tender LMS/MKT/TDR/18/10 and LMS/MKT/TDR/18/11 accompanied the 

Bidding Documents could be purchased upon payment of non- refundable fee of LKR10,000.00 or USD 60.00  

from Marketing Manager, Lanka Mineral Sands Ltd, No. 341/21, Sarana Mawatha, Rajagiriya, Sri Lanka 

during 0900hrs to 1500hrs on week days from 31/12/2018 till 28/01/2019 and 05/02/2019 respectively.   

 

 

 

http://www.industry.gov.lk/
http://www.lankamineralsands.com/


 

The Bid for each tender, prepared with the prescribed bidding forms duly filled and enclosed in a suitable 

envelop together with required documents detailed in the Instructions to Bidder and marked “Sale of Heavy 

Mineral Sands, and relevant tender no. LMS/MKT/TDR/18/10” or “LMS/MKT/TDR/18/11” on the top left 

hand of the envelope, should either be sent separately under registered post to the Chairman, Ministry Tender 

Committee (Sales), Ministry of Industry & Commerce, PO Box 570, No.73/1, Galle Road, Colombo -03, Sri 

Lanka to receive not later than 1400hrs on 29/01/2019  and  06/02/2019 respectively or deposited in the Tender 

Box available at the same address.  

 

The tenders LMS/MKT/TDR/18/10 will be closed at 1400hrs on 29/ 01 / 2019 and LMS/MKT/TDR/18/11 at 

1400hrs on 06/ 02/ 2019 and opened the tenders immediately after closing at the Auditorium of Ministry of 

Industry and Commerce. The bidder or only one representative will be allowed to be present at the time of 

opening of tenders. Late bids will be rejected.  

 

For any additional information: please contact Marketing Manager of Lanka Mineral Sands Ltd and Marketing 

Division on Telephone +94112883951-2, +94112883965, +94112883954, Fax +94 11 2882668 and Email 

ilmenite@slt.lk   / rutile@slt.lk   / minmarketing@sltnet.lk  

  

Ministry Tender Committee (Sales),  

Ministry of Industry & Commerce,   

PO Box 570, No.73/1, Galle Road,  

Colombo -03,  

Sri Lanka.    

mailto:ilmenite@slt.lk
mailto:minmarketing@sltnet.lk


 


